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Table 1

Six-Month Post-Graduate Employment and Education Status
Comprehensive Colleges

John Jay Medgar Evers NYCCT Staten Island Total Comprehensive Total CUNY

Six months after earning a certificate or associate degree...

Participation in an apprenticeship training program:

Worked as an apprentice 2.1 4.1 5.3 3.9 4.4 3.3
Did not work as an apprentice 97.9 95.9 94.7 96.1 95.6 96.7
Employment status:
Employed in job directly related to program of study 8.5 14.8 212 224 18.7 15.9
Employed in job slightly related to program of study 14.9 19.7 11.9 10.2 13.8 13.4
Employed in job not related to program of study 48.9 32.8 24.8 40.8 323 33.8
Entered the military 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1
Unemployed but not seeking employment 6.4 3.3 8.8 8.2 7.1 11.5
Unemployed and seeking employment 19.1 29.5 33.2 18.4 28.0 25.3
Employed full or part time:
Employed full time (35 or more hours per week) 60.6 65.9 47.3 315 50.0 54.4
Employed part time (less than 35 hours per week) 39.4 34.1 52.7 68.5 50.0 45.6
Pursued additional education or training:
Yes 75.0 75.8 79.8 78.2 78.0 75.2
No 25.0 24.2 20.2 21.8 22.0 24.8
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Table 1

Six-Month Post-Graduate Employment and Education Status
Community Colleges

BMCC Bronx Hostos KCC LaGuardia QCC Total Community Total CUNY
% % % % % % % %
Six months after earning a certificate or associate degree...
Participation in an apprenticeship training program:
Worked as an apprentice 19 2.6 0.0 4.2 48 29 3.0 3.3
Did not work as an apprentice 98.1 97.4 100.0 95.8 95.2 97.1 97.0 96.7
Employment status:
Employed in job directly related to program of study 16.1 14.3 11.8 10.5 19.8 17.3 15.2 159
Employed in job slightly related to program of study 11.7 12.4 17.1 10.9 18.5 11.2 13.3 13.4
Employed in job not related to program of study 35.6 394 329 38.6 26.0 321 34.2 338
Entered the military 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.1 0.1
Unemployed but not seeking employment 12.8 10.4 9.9 14.4 12.6 12.6 12.6 115
Unemployed and seeking employment 23.6 23.6 28.3 25.6 22.9 26.7 24.6 25.3
Employed full or part time:
Employed full time (35 or more hours per week) 56.2 54.0 51.1 49.8 58.5 63.0 555 54.4
Employed part time (less than 35 hours per week) 43.8 46.0 48.9 50.2 415 37.0 44.5 45.6
Pursued additional education or training:
Yes 75.2 75.9 68.7 76.7 72.5 74.4 74.5 75.2
No 24.8 24.1 31.3 23.3 27.5 25.6 25.5 24.8
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Table 2

Six-Month Post-Graduate Employment Status
Comprehensive Colleges

John Jay Medgar Evers NYCCT Staten Island Total Comprehensive Total CUNY
Looked for a job related to program of study:
No 20.4 315 23.0 33.0 26.9 36.9
Both responses allowed:
Yes, before graduation 65.3 38.6 48.7 43.7 46.8 39.2
Yes, after graduation 57.1 48.0 59.1 47.6 53.8 48.0
Of respondents employed six months after earning a
certificate or associate degree...
Began working at job...
Before enrolling at CUNY 18.8 36.1 20.9 29.2 26.6 28.2
While enrolled at CUNY 65.6 47.0 48.1 43.1 48.4 43.4
After graduating from CUNY 15.6 16.9 31.0 27.8 25.0 284
Annual salary:
Less than $15,000 235 20.5 355 375 30.7 35.0
$15,000 to $19,999 20.6 12.0 11.3 5.6 11.2 119
$20,000 to $24,999 11.8 7.2 9.7 15.3 10.5 10.8
$25,000 to $29,999 2.9 12.0 16 6.9 5.8 75
$30,000 to $34,999 11.8 7.2 11.3 5.6 8.9 8.9
$35,000 to $39,999 17.6 16.9 9.7 9.7 12,5 6.5
$40,000 to $44,999 0.0 3.6 5.6 0.0 3.2 4.0
$45,000 to $49,999 0.0 9.6 32 4.2 4.8 3.2
$50,000 to $54,999 29 3.6 16 4.2 29 32
$55,000 to $59,999 29 12 16 0.0 13 18
$60,000 to $69,999 5.9 24 4.0 5.6 4.2 38
$70,000 or more 0.0 3.6 4.8 5.6 4.2 34
Annual salary (cont'd):
Less than $20,000 44.1 325 46.8 43.1 419 46.9
Less than $30,000 58.8 51.8 58.1 65.3 58.1 65.2
Less than $40,000 88.2 75.9 79.0 80.6 79.6 80.6
Less than $50,000 88.2 89.2 87.9 84.7 87.5 87.9
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Table 2

Six-Month Post-Graduate Employment Status
Community Colleges

BMCC Bronx Hostos KCC LaGuardia QCC Total Community Total CUNY
% % % % % % % %
Looked for a job related to program of study:
No 44.3 35.2 40.3 43.6 31.2 379 39.3 36.9
Both responses allowed:
Yes, before graduation 325 41.8 39.6 35.0 41.6 38.6 373 39.2
Yes, after graduation 43.6 47.6 44.8 44.1 51.9 48.9 46.6 48.0
Of respondents employed six months after earning a
certificate or associate degree...
Began working at job...
Before enrolling at CUNY 294 25.9 30.9 28.3 28.5 29.8 28.7 28.2
While enrolled at CUNY 455 417 415 419 39.5 34.2 42.1 43.4
After graduating from CUNY 25.2 26.4 21.7 29.8 32.0 36.0 29.2 28.4
Annual salary:
Less than $15,000 35.2 35.4 33.7 47.3 32.3 21,5 36.0 35.0
$15,000 to $19,999 115 13.1 14.1 11.9 12.7 10.0 12.1 11.9
$20,000 to $24,999 8.5 10.3 22.8 9.2 8.4 16.3 10.9 10.8
$25,000 to $29,999 6.7 10.9 8.7 8.1 84 6.3 8.0 75
$30,000 to $34,999 8.8 9.1 10.9 8.8 8.4 8.1 8.8 8.9
$35,000 to $39,999 4.2 4.6 54 54 8.8 0.6 5.0 6.5
$40,000 to $44,999 5.8 4.6 2.2 2.7 6.0 19 4.3 4.0
$45,000 to $49,999 39 29 0.0 2.3 2.8 31 2.8 32
$50,000 to $54,999 33 29 11 15 3.6 6.9 32 32
$55,000 to $59,999 24 0.6 0.0 12 2.8 38 2.0 18
$60,000 to $69,999 4.8 34 0.0 12 4.0 75 37 3.8
$70,000 or more 4.8 2.3 1.1 0.4 2.0 8.1 3.2 34
Annual salary (cont'd):
Less than $20,000 46.7 48.6 47.8 59.2 45.0 375 48.1 46.9
Less than $30,000 61.8 69.7 79.3 76.5 61.8 60.0 67.0 65.2
Less than $40,000 74.8 834 95.7 90.8 78.9 68.8 80.8 80.6
Less than $50,000 84.5 90.9 97.8 95.8 87.6 73.8 87.9 87.9
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Table 3

Six-Month Post-Graduate Employment - Type of Work
Comprehensive Colleges

John Jay Medgar Evers NYCCT Staten Island Total Comprehensive Total CUNY

Of respondents employed six months after earning a
certificate or associate degree...

Type of organization of job:

Private business, company, or organization 74.2 38.6 59.8 614 55.9 59.2
Public-sector organization 12.9 373 24.4 24.3 26.7 25.8
Private non-profit organization 9.7 18.1 11.8 14.3 13.8 11.8
Self-employed 3.2 6.0 3.9 0.0 35 3.2
Environmental or Green/Clean Technology Industry 21.2 15.7 23.8 20.3 20.6 19.6
Occupation category of employment:
Office and Administrative Support 38.7 19.3 15.9 16.2 19.2 22.8
Sales and Real Estate 16.1 3.6 4.8 8.8 6.5 75
Food Preparation, Serving, and Hospitality 0.0 0.0 7.1 8.8 4.9 5.9
Service & Personal Care Industries 3.2 6.0 0.0 15 2.3 2.7
Nursing 0.0 13.3 5.6 27.9 12.0 7.7
Healthcare Industry 0.0 14.5 18.3 11.8 14.0 13.3
Business, Finance, & Management 3.2 6.0 2.4 4.4 3.9 45
Transportation, Material Moving, & Operative 0.0 0.0 4.0 0.0 1.6 2.6
Installation, Repair, & Building Maintenance 0.0 0.0 4.8 0.0 19 12
Construction & Trades 3.2 0.0 5.6 0.0 2.6 1.2
Computers & Information Technology 0.0 1.2 5.6 0.0 2.6 25
Protective Services 16.1 4.8 0.8 2.9 3.9 2.6
Arts, Design, & Media 0.0 0.0 1.6 0.0 0.6 0.9
Education 32 13.3 5.6 4.4 7.1 9.0
Community & Social Services 6.5 7.2 3.2 0.0 3.9 2.2
Legal Occupations 0.0 0.0 2.4 15 13 0.9
Architecture & Engineering 0.0 0.0 1.6 0.0 0.6 0.5
Research - Life, Physical, & Social Science 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.3 0.2
Other 9.7 10.8 10.3 11.8 10.7 11.7

Location of job:
In one of NYC's five boroughs 824 92.9 92.7 90.3 91.1 92.1
Outside of NYC 17.6 7.1 7.3 9.7 8.9 7.9
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Table 3

Six-Month Post-Graduate Employment - Type of Work
Community Colleges

BMCC Bronx Hostos KCC LaGuardia QCC Total Community Total CUNY
% % % % % % % %
Of respondents employed six months after earning a
certificate or associate degree...

Type of organization of job:
Private business, company, or organization 60.8 48.0 66.3 60.2 61.0 65.9 60.0 59.2
Public-sector organization 25.2 329 24.7 28.5 20.3 22.6 25.6 25.8
Private non-profit organization 11.2 17.9 7.9 8.6 12.4 8.5 11.3 11.8
Self-employed 2.7 12 11 2.7 6.4 3.0 3.2 32
Environmental or Green/Clean Technology Industry 19.3 20.7 18.7 16.3 22.1 19.5 19.4 19.6

Occupation category of employment:
Office and Administrative Support 27.0 17.9 21.3 23.6 224 27.2 238 22.8
Sales and Real Estate 6.0 8.9 4.3 9.8 8.2 8.0 7.7 7.5
Food Preparation, Serving, and Hospitality 8.5 3.6 6.4 7.1 5.7 3.7 6.2 5.9
Service & Personal Care Industries 3.8 1.8 3.2 3.9 24 0.6 2.8 2.7
Nursing 47 1.8 0.0 51 11.4 14.8 6.7 7.7
Healthcare Industry 8.2 11.9 21.7 15.4 14.3 10.5 131 133
Business, Finance, & Management 6.9 5.4 2.1 3.1 3.3 49 4.6 45
Transportation, Material Moving, & Operative 2.2 3.0 4.3 31 4.1 1.2 29 2.6
Installation, Repair, & Building Maintenance 0.3 1.8 0.0 0.4 1.2 31 1.0 1.2
Construction & Trades 0.3 0.0 11 0.4 0.8 31 0.8 1.2
Computers & Information Technology 2.5 4.2 2.1 0.8 4.1 1.2 25 25
Protective Services 2.8 4.8 11 2.8 0.4 1.2 2.3 2.6
Arts, Design, & Media 1.9 0.6 0.0 0.4 1.2 0.6 1.0 0.9
Education 9.7 16.7 11.7 75 6.1 8.6 9.5 9.0
Community & Social Services 1.9 4.2 0.0 1.2 2.4 0.0 1.8 2.2
Legal Occupations 0.3 0.0 2.1 0.8 2.0 0.0 0.8 0.9
Architecture & Engineering 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.8 0.0 1.2 0.4 0.5
Research - Life, Physical, & Social Science 0.3 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.2
Other 12.9 12.5 12.8 13.8 9.8 9.9 12.0 11.7

Location of job:
In one of NYC's five boroughs 94.5 914 94.5 96.5 93.9 79.0 924 921
Outside of NYC 55 8.6 5.5 35 6.1 21.0 7.6 7.9
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Table 4

Six-Month Post-Graduate Employment - Educational Requirements and Job Satisfaction
Comprehensive Colleges

John Jay Medgar Evers NYCCT Staten Island Total Comprehensive Total CUNY

Of respondents employed six months after earning a
certificate or associate degree...

Educational requirements of job:

Certificate in specific program or major 6.3 20.0 6.3 4.2 9.4 10.0
Certificate, no specific program or major 6.3 5.0 4.0 5.6 4.9 4.3
Associate degree in specific program or major 3.1 20.0 325 29.6 25.6 21.5
Associate degree, no specific program or major 6.3 6.3 4.0 14 4.2 8.2
Baccalaureate degree in specific program or major 6.3 13.8 8.7 11.3 10.4 6.2
Baccalaureate degree, no specific program or major 9.4 3.8 0.0 2.8 2.6 2.1
No degree or certificate was required 62.5 31.3 44.4 45.1 43.0 47.8
Opportunity for promotion in job:
A great deal 0.0 15.9 18.6 18.1 15.9 13.7
Some 40.6 39.0 27.1 38.9 34.3 35.9
Not too much 375 25.6 29.5 25.0 28.3 25.9
None 21.9 19.5 24.8 18.1 21.6 24.6

Satisfaction with job:

Very satisfied 15.2 24.1 22.7 214 21.9 22.6
Somewhat satisfied 27.3 354 35.9 30.0 335 32.6
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 24.2 253 24.2 25.7 24.8 26.2
Somewhat dissatisfied 21.2 8.9 6.3 7.1 8.7 8.4
Very dissatisfied 12.1 6.3 10.9 15.7 11.0 10.1
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Table 4

Six-Month Post-Graduate Employment - Educational Requirements and Job Satisfaction
Community Colleges

BMCC Bronx Hostos KCC LaGuardia QCC Total Community Total CUNY
% % % % % % % %
Of respondents employed six months after earning a
certificate or associate degree...

Educational requirements of job:
Certificate in specific program or major 8.9 8.1 12.4 11.2 135 6.3 10.1 10.0
Certificate, no specific program or major 3.2 5.2 5.6 5.8 3.2 31 4.2 4.3
Associate degree in specific program or major 19.4 19.7 23.6 14.0 24.6 26.3 20.5 215
Associate degree, no specific program or major 9.2 12.7 6.7 8.5 7.9 9.4 9.1 8.2
Baccalaureate degree in specific program or major 5.1 2.9 2.2 5.4 6.7 6.3 51 6.2
Baccalaureate degree, no specific program or major 35 35 0.0 0.8 1.2 1.3 1.9 2.1
No degree or certificate was required 50.8 48.0 49.4 54.3 42.9 475 49.0 47.8

Opportunity for promotion in job:
A great deal 13.9 10.3 7.8 11.9 16.3 14.8 13.1 13.7
Some 35.2 36.0 40.0 379 36.3 34.0 36.3 35.9
Not too much 27.2 25.1 20.0 23.8 25.1 27.2 25.3 25.9
None 23.8 28.6 32.2 26.4 22.3 24.1 25.3 24.6

Satisfaction with job:
Very satisfied 22.8 23.5 23.0 15.6 28.5 24.7 22.8 22.6
Somewhat satisfied 33.2 21.7 29.9 331 34.1 333 324 326
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 26.9 24.1 28.7 32.7 22.1 24.1 26.5 26.2
Somewhat dissatisfied 7.6 10.2 8.0 7.8 7.6 9.9 8.3 8.4
Very dissatisfied 9.5 145 10.3 10.9 7.6 8.0 9.9 10.1
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Table 5

Six-Month Post-Graduate Employment - College Preparation
Comprehensive Colleges

John Jay Medgar Evers NYCCT Staten Island Total Comprehensive Total CUNY
Of respondents employed six months after earning a
certificate or associate degree...

How well did your CUNY education prepare you for this job?
Very well 9.7 28.2 21.0 28.6 23.4 24.9
Well 25.8 30.8 25.8 17.1 25.1 24.3
Adequately 41.9 30.8 38.7 429 38.0 388
Poorly 9.7 51 10.5 10.0 8.9 6.5
Very poorly 12.9 5.1 4.0 14 4.6 55

How helpful were the following campus placement

office services in assisting you to obtain your job?

« Job Postings
Very helpful 3.0 8.5 10.9 55 8.2 6.9
Somewhat helpful 9.1 9.8 132 55 10.1 13.8
Not very helpful 15.2 11.0 132 11.0 12.3 10.9
Not at all helpful 24.2 9.8 21.7 13.7 17.0 14.4
Not applicable 48.5 61.0 411 64.4 524 54.0

* Job referral
Very helpful 3.0 8.8 10.1 6.9 8.3 6.4
Somewhat helpful 6.1 3.8 7.0 4.2 54 10.8
Not very helpful 9.1 10.0 155 8.3 11.8 10.8
Not at all helpful 24.2 13.8 22.5 16.7 19.1 15.9
Not applicable 57.6 63.8 45.0 63.9 55.4 56.1

* On-campus recruitment
Very helpful 6.1 7.6 7.2 6.8 7.1 6.7
Somewhat helpful 6.1 6.3 9.6 4.1 7.1 11.3
Not very helpful 12.1 7.6 13.6 8.2 10.6 10.5
Not at all helpful 18.2 11.4 23.2 16.4 18.1 15.1
Not applicable 57.6 67.1 46.4 64.4 57.1 56.4

* Resume review/assistance
Very helpful 6.3 16.0 12.4 11.0 12.4 16.9
Somewhat helpful 15.6 16.0 20.2 11.0 16.5 17.6
Not very helpful 6.3 6.2 9.3 55 7.3 9.0
Not at all helpful 25.0 74 16.3 12.3 14.0 10.5
Not applicable 46.9 54.3 41.9 60.3 49.8 46.1
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Table 5

Six-Month Post-Graduate Employment - College Preparation
Comprehensive Colleges

John Jay Medgar Evers NYCCT Staten Island Total Comprehensive Total CUNY
How helpful were the following campus placement
office services in assisting you to obtain your job?
(Cont'd)
« Career counseling
Very helpful 9.1 10.3 9.4 55 8.7 9.9
Somewhat helpful 9.1 7.7 10.2 9.6 9.3 13.4
Not very helpful 9.1 9.0 12.6 9.6 10.6 10.8
Not at all helpful 27.3 9.0 21.3 12.3 16.7 13.2
Not applicable 455 64.1 46.5 63.0 54.7 52.8
* Mock interviews
Very helpful 0.0 7.6 7.0 2.7 55 6.7
Somewhat helpful 3.2 6.3 10.9 8.2 8.4 10.7
Not very helpful 16.1 6.3 11.7 55 9.3 8.9
Not at all helpful 19.4 10.1 17.2 12.3 14.5 12.1
Not applicable 61.3 69.6 53.1 712 62.4 61.6
» Workshops (e.g., interviewing skills, job search tips,
etc.)
Very helpful 6.5 9.1 14.2 6.8 10.4 11.3
Somewhat helpful 3.2 9.1 15.7 11.0 117 141
Not very helpful 16.1 6.5 6.3 2.7 6.5 8.4
Not at all helpful 19.4 9.1 15.0 11.0 13.0 115
Not applicable 54.8 66.2 48.8 68.5 58.4 54.7
« Internships
Very helpful 6.3 10.3 12.7 11.1 11.0 14.3
Somewhat helpful 6.3 51 11.9 6.9 8.4 10.7
Not very helpful 6.3 9.0 4.8 5.6 6.2 6.7
Not at all helpful 31.3 7.7 15.9 9.7 14.0 11.4
Not applicable 50.0 67.9 54.8 66.7 60.4 56.8
* Preparation for career and technical
certificate/licensure testing
Very helpful 31 11.5 12,5 18.1 12.6 11.4
Somewhat helpful 6.3 9.0 10.9 12.5 10.3 11.8
Not very helpful 94 51 12.5 5.6 8.7 8.1
Not at all helpful 18.8 9.0 14.8 6.9 119 10.8
Not applicable 62.5 65.4 49.2 56.9 56.5 58.0
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Table 5

Six-Month Post-Graduate Employment - College Preparation
Community Colleges

BMCC Bronx Hostos KCC LaGuardia QCC Total Community Total CUNY
% % % % % % % %
Of respondents employed six months after earning a
certificate or associate degree...

How well did your CUNY education prepare you for this job?
Very well 22.0 28.2 29.4 22.0 27.2 28.3 25.2 24.9
Well 22.3 24.7 30.6 22.8 29.6 17.0 24.1 24.3
Adequately 41.4 312 329 452 35.6 415 39.0 388
Poorly 8.0 7.1 35 54 2.8 7.5 5.9 6.5
Very poorly 6.4 8.8 3.5 4.6 4.8 5.7 5.7 5.5

How helpful were the following campus placement

office services in assisting you to obtain your job?

« Job Postings
Very helpful 6.6 3.0 5.7 7.8 9.5 38 6.5 6.9
Somewhat helpful 12,5 145 18.4 14.1 16.5 15.6 14.7 13.8
Not very helpful 10.0 79 12.6 9.0 145 10.0 10.6 10.9
Not at all helpful 12.9 15.8 12.6 17.3 10.7 13.1 13.8 14.4
Not applicable 58.0 58.8 50.6 51.8 48.8 57.5 54.4 54.0

* Job referral
Very helpful 5.7 4.8 47 51 8.3 55 5.9 6.4
Somewhat helpful 10.1 10.8 18.8 12.6 14.5 9.8 12.2 10.8
Not very helpful 9.2 9.6 9.4 11.0 13.7 9.2 10.5 10.8
Not at all helpful 15.8 16.3 16.5 17.7 10.8 14.1 15.1 15.9
Not applicable 59.2 58.4 50.6 535 52.7 61.3 56.3 56.1

* On-campus recruitment
Very helpful 7.7 4.9 4.8 8.8 6.4 4.3 6.6 6.7
Somewhat helpful 9.3 12.9 13.1 13.9 15.3 10.6 12.3 11.3
Not very helpful 9.3 10.4 15,5 6.8 14.0 10.6 10.4 10.5
Not at all helpful 13.1 16.6 11.9 17.1 11.5 15,5 14.3 15.1
Not applicable 60.7 55.2 54.8 534 52.8 59.0 56.3 56.4

* Resume review/assistance
Very helpful 16.7 12.4 29.9 15.4 25.4 135 18.1 16.9
Somewhat helpful 12.3 14.8 27.6 18.6 22.5 18.4 17.8 17.6
Not very helpful 8.5 112 4.6 9.5 11.9 8.0 9.4 9.0
Not at all helpful 11.6 11.8 8.0 13.0 4.5 6.1 9.6 10.5
Not applicable 50.9 49.7 29.9 435 35.7 54.0 45.1 46.1
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Table 5

Six-Month Post-Graduate Employment - College Preparation
Community Colleges

BMCC Bronx Hostos KCC LaGuardia QCC Total Community Total CUNY
% % % % % % % %
How helpful were the following campus placement
office services in assisting you to obtain your job?
(Cont'd)
« Career counseling
Very helpful 12.0 6.1 19.3 8.3 12.8 49 10.2 9.9
Somewhat helpful 10.8 13.3 18.1 14.7 19.3 13.0 14.4 13.4
Not very helpful 10.8 8.5 9.6 10.7 14.4 8.6 10.8 10.8
Not at all helpful 10.8 145 14.5 15.9 7.4 13.6 12.3 13.2
Not applicable 55.7 57.6 38.6 504 46.1 59.9 52.3 52.8
* Mock interviews
Very helpful 7.3 4.9 12.3 6.4 8.5 49 7.1 6.7
Somewhat helpful 9.3 9.8 18.5 13.3 15.3 4.3 11.3 10.7
Not very helpful 8.6 9.1 7.4 6.4 11.9 8.6 8.8 8.9
Not at all helpful 105 12.8 13.6 15.3 7.6 10.5 11.5 12.1
Not applicable 64.2 63.4 48.1 58.6 56.8 71.6 61.4 61.6
» Workshops (e.g., interviewing skills, job search tips,
etc.)
Very helpful 12.0 9.3 16.5 8.8 14.9 9.3 115 11.3
Somewhat helpful 114 11.8 19.0 18.3 17.4 12.3 14.7 14.1
Not very helpful 9.8 9.3 6.3 5.6 13.7 6.2 8.9 8.4
Not at all helpful 9.8 11.8 12.7 15.9 7.9 9.3 11.1 115
Not applicable 57.0 57.8 45.6 514 46.1 63.0 53.8 54.7
« Internships
Very helpful 15.8 16.2 13.3 9.9 24.9 6.9 15.1 14.3
Somewhat helpful 8.5 9.6 21.7 11.5 16.2 5.6 11.3 10.7
Not very helpful 7.3 7.8 6.0 6.0 6.6 7.5 6.9 6.7
Not at all helpful 9.8 9.6 10.8 15,5 7.1 11.9 10.7 11.4
Not applicable 58.5 56.9 48.2 57.1 45.2 68.1 55.9 56.8
* Preparation for career and technical
certificate/licensure testing
Very helpful 10.9 7.8 10.6 7.1 16.1 13.6 11.1 11.4
Somewhat helpful 8.1 14.4 18.8 13.8 14.5 8.0 12.1 11.8
Not very helpful 7.2 8.4 9.4 7.1 9.9 6.8 8.0 8.1
Not at all helpful 10.0 10.2 11.8 13.8 8.3 9.3 10.5 10.8
Not applicable 63.8 59.3 49.4 58.1 51.2 62.3 58.3 58.0
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Table 6

Six-Month Post-Graduate Survey - Satisfaction with College Experience
Comprehensive Colleges

John Jay Medgar Evers NYCCT Staten Island Total Comprehensive Total CUNY
% % % % % %
Six months after earning a certificate or associate degree . . .
| would choose to go to this college again
Strongly agree 42.9 24.4 16.7 204 219 30.7
Agree 28.6 48.0 46.1 53.1 46.2 443
Disagree 22.4 17.9 28.1 184 23.1 18.1
Strongly disagree 6.1 9.8 9.2 8.2 8.8 6.9
| would choose the program from which | graduated
Strongly agree 36.7 35.2 23.8 27.8 28.7 32.3
Agree 28.6 385 40.5 52.6 41.2 37.3
Disagree 26.5 20.5 26.0 16.5 22.8 22.8
Strongly disagree 8.2 5.7 9.7 3.1 7.3 7.7
My college has helped me:
Meet the goals | sought to achieve
Strongly agree 29.2 37.2 22.5 18.6 26.0 334
Agree 54.2 53.7 59.0 73.2 60.0 55.0
Disagree 14.6 5.8 145 5.2 10.5 9.0
Strongly disagree 2.1 3.3 4.0 3.1 3.4 2.6
Develop analytical and problem-solving skills
Strongly agree 44.9 40.2 215 26.5 294 322
Agree 49.0 54.1 66.2 64.3 61.2 57.3
Disagree 6.1 3.3 9.6 7.1 7.2 8.4
Strongly disagree 0.0 25 2.6 2.0 2.2 2.1
Develop knowledge of a particular field/discipline
Strongly agree 42.9 455 24.6 29.6 325 34.8
Agree 40.8 48.8 65.8 58.2 57.6 55.0
Disagree 12.2 3.3 7.5 8.2 7.0 8.4
Strongly disagree 4.1 2.4 2.2 4.1 2.8 1.8
Develop my speaking skills
Strongly agree 42.9 35.0 24.6 194 27.9 32.2
Agree 40.8 52.0 62.3 65.3 58.2 54.5
Disagree 14.3 9.8 11.0 133 114 113
Strongly disagree 2.0 3.3 2.2 2.0 2.4 2.1
Develop my writing skills
Strongly agree 44.9 415 232 235 29.9 34.0
Agree 36.7 48.8 64.9 63.3 57.8 54.6
Disagree 14.3 6.5 10.5 12.2 10.2 9.5
Strongly disagree 4.1 3.3 13 1.0 2.0 19
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Table 6

Six-Month Post-Graduate Survey - Satisfaction with College Experience
Community Colleges

Bronx Hostos KCC LaGuardia QcCcC Total Community Total CUNY
% % % % % % % %
Six months after earning a certificate or associate degree . . .
| would choose to go to this college again
Strongly agree 30.2 29.8 28.0 355 34.6 36.6 328 30.7
Agree 447 36.6 45.3 44.0 47.7 42.4 43.8 443
Disagree 18.3 21.1 18.0 15.7 13.6 16.3 16.9 18.1
Strongly disagree 6.9 12.5 8.7 4.8 4.0 4.7 6.5 6.9
| would choose the program from which | graduated
Strongly agree 29.2 39.0 28.9 30.8 36.3 36.4 331 323
Agree 36.7 34.5 34.2 374 38.6 338 36.4 373
Disagree 25.6 17.8 24.8 23.6 20.2 23.2 22.7 22.8
Strongly disagree 8.5 8.7 12.1 8.2 4.9 6.6 7.8 7.7
My college has helped me:
Meet the goals | sought to achieve
Strongly agree 315 36.4 34.0 35.0 37.9 385 35.2 334
Agree 55.6 49.2 56.5 54.6 54.8 50.4 53.8 55.0
Disagree 9.9 9.5 6.8 8.8 6.1 10.1 8.7 9.0
Strongly disagree 3.0 4.9 2.7 1.6 13 11 2.3 2.6
Develop analytical and problem-solving skills
Strongly agree 29.4 34.2 39.1 30.9 32.1 39.1 329 322
Agree 57.0 58.3 46.4 58.4 59.8 50.9 56.4 57.3
Disagree 10.6 4.9 12.6 8.8 6.9 8.6 8.6 8.4
Strongly disagree 3.0 2.6 2.0 1.8 1.3 14 2.1 2.1
Develop knowledge of a particular field/discipline
Strongly agree 29.0 37.1 34.4 39.2 35.6 39.6 353 34.8
Agree 58.4 50.8 55.0 514 56.5 51.1 54.3 55.0
Disagree 10.4 9.5 10.6 7.8 6.6 8.6 8.8 8.4
Strongly disagree 2.3 2.7 0.0 1.6 1.3 0.7 1.6 1.8
Develop my speaking skills
Strongly agree 31.0 30.9 36.0 31.2 34.4 39.3 332 322
Agree 54.3 56.2 48.7 55.0 53.7 50.0 53.6 54.5
Disagree 11.7 11.3 13.3 12.2 10.1 8.9 11.2 11.3
Strongly disagree 3.0 15 2.0 1.6 1.8 1.8 2.0 2.1
Develop my writing skills
Strongly agree 32.0 38.6 37.3 32.8 35.2 39.3 35.0 34.0
Agree 54.1 52.1 52.7 54.3 57.4 50.0 53.8 54.6
Disagree 10.9 7.1 9.3 11.5 6.1 9.3 9.3 9.5
Strongly disagree 3.0 2.2 0.7 14 1.3 14 1.9 1.9
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Table 7

Six-Month Post-Graduate Education and Training Status
Comprehensive Colleges

John Jay Medgar Evers NYCCT Staten Island Total Comprehensive Total CUNY
% % % % % %
Pursued additional education or training six months after graduation:
Yes 75.0 75.8 79.8 78.2 78.0 75.2
No 25.0 24.2 20.2 21.8 22.0 24.8
Of respondents pursuing additional education six
months after earning a certificate or associate degree...
Attended classes/training full or part time:
Full ime 75.7 70.2 67.8 61.0 67.8 71.0
Part time 24.3 29.8 32.2 39.0 32.2 29.0
Degree pursued
Enrolled in a non-degree program 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.3 0.8
Certificate 0.0 4.4 2.2 13 2.3 2.9
Associate 18.2 154 12.7 7.7 12.8 15.3
Baccalaureate 63.6 74.7 79.6 80.8 77.3 75.3
Master's 15.2 44 2.2 2.6 39 24
Doctoral Degree 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1
Professional - Dental 0.0 0.0 11 0.0 0.5 0.3
Professional - Medical 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.6 0.5 0.6
Professional - Law 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Other 3.0 11 17 5.1 2.3 2.2
Type of school in which enrolled:
SUNY 0.0 33 6.1 5.1 4.7 3.8
CUNY 97.2 82.2 86.2 82.3 85.5 84.0
Private college/university in NYC 0.0 4.4 3.3 2.5 31 4.8
Private college/university in NYS 0.0 11 11 0.0 0.8 14
College/university outside of NYS 2.8 5.6 1.1 1.3 2.3 2.4
Technical, trade, or other special school 0.0 3.3 2.2 8.9 3.6 3.6
Technical Skills Assessment Exams (assessment,
certification, or licensure exams taken outside of CUNY)
TSAs Taken
0 36 73 154 55 318 1,778
1 9 30 54 35 128 560
2-5 4 24 22 13 63 258
TSAs Passed
0 36 77 155 56 324 1,813
1 9 26 55 34 124 536
2-5 4 24 20 13 61 247
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Table 7

Six-Month Post-Graduate Education and Training Status
Community Colleges

BMCC Bronx Hostos KCC LaGuardia QCC Total Community Total CUNY
% % % % % % % %
Pursued additional education or training six months after graduation:
Yes 75.2 75.9 68.7 76.7 72.5 74.4 74.5 75.2
No 24.8 24.1 31.3 23.3 27.5 25.6 25.5 24.8
Of respondents pursuing additional education six
months after earning a certificate or associate degree...
Attended classes/training full or part time:
Full ime 70.5 71.6 73.1 79.9 66.1 69.3 71.9 71.0
Part time 29.5 28.4 26.9 20.1 33.9 30.7 28.1 29.0
Degree pursued
Enrolled in a non-degree program 0.8 1.0 1.0 0.6 2.1 0.0 0.9 0.8
Certificate 15 2.5 2.9 31 39 54 31 29
Associate 17.0 15.0 18.6 14.6 16.3 14.9 15.9 15.3
Baccalaureate 754 75.0 73.5 77.0 72.3 74.3 74.8 75.3
Master's 25 1.0 0.0 2.5 2.1 2.0 2.0 2.4
Doctoral Degree 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1
Professional - Dental 0.3 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.3 0.3
Professional - Medical 0.8 15 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.5 0.7 0.6
Professional - Law 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Other 15 4.0 2.9 0.9 3.2 2.0 2.2 2.2
Type of school in which enrolled:
SUNY 25 2.5 0.0 39 39 7.8 3.6 3.8
CUNY 85.4 85.1 85.6 78.5 87.4 80.4 83.6 84.0
Private college/university in NYC 4.8 5.4 2.9 8.2 35 49 53 4.8
Private college/university in NYS 2.0 15 2.9 0.9 14 1.0 15 14
College/university outside of NYS 2.5 15 2.9 3.9 14 2.0 24 24
Technical, trade, or other special school 2.8 4.0 5.8 4.5 2.5 3.9 3.6 3.6
Technical Skills Assessment Exams (assessment,
certification, or licensure exams taken outside of CUNY)
TSAs Taken
0 397 191 93 297 283 199 1,460 1,778
1 102 56 43 95 84 52 432 560
2-5 40 26 18 48 34 29 195 258
TSAs Passed
0 406 193 96 302 292 200 1,489 1,813
1 94 55 41 92 78 52 412 536
2-5 39 25 17 46 31 28 186 247
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Appendix A

2010-11 Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates
Response Rate by College

Respondents (Graduates) Responses Total CTE
College CTE Non-CTE Total CTE Non-CTE Total Response Rate Response Rate
John Jay 279 0 279 49 0 49 17.6 17.6
Medgar Evers 287 199 486 85 42 127 26.1 29.6
NYCCT 1,019 159 1,178 197 33 230 19.5 19.3
Staten Island 254 395 649 50 53 103 15.9 19.7
BMCC 1,787 1,393 3,180 327 212 539 16.9 18.3
Bronx 741 403 1,144 179 94 273 23.9 24.2
Hostos 431 262 693 108 46 154 22.2 25.1
Kingsborough 1,280 1,204 2,484 241 199 440 17.7 18.8
LaGuardia 1,432 678 2,110 283 118 401 19.0 19.8
Queenshorough 937 784 1,721 172 108 280 16.3 18.4
Total 8,447 5,477 13,924 1,691 905 2,596 18.6 20.0
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Appendix B

2010-11 Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates — Number of Responses, by Question

Comprehensive Colleges

NYCCT

John Jay

Medgar Evers

Staten Island

Total Comprehensive

Total CUNY

All questions ask about status six months after graduation.

QOL. Participation in an apprenticeship training program
Q02. Employment status
Q03. Employed full or part time
Q04. Location of job
QO05. Type of organization of job
QO06. Environmental or green/clean technology industry
Q07. Began working at job
QO08. Occupation category of work
Q09. Annual salary
Q10. How helpful were the following campus placement
office services in assisting to obtain your job?
« Job Postings
* Job Referral
« On-campus recruitment
* Resume review/assistance
« Career Counseling
* Mock Interviews
« Workshops (e.g., interviewing skills, job search tips, etc.)
« Internships
* Preparation for career or technical certificate/licensure
testing
Q11. Educational requirements of job
Q12. How well did your CUNY education prepare you for
this job?
Q13. Opportunity for promotion
Q14. Satisfaction with job
Q15. Looked for a job related to program of study:
*No
* Yes, before graduation
* Yes, after graduation

Survey of 2010-11 Certificate and Associate Graduates

48 123 228
47 122 226
33 85 129
34 84 124
31 83 127
33 83 130
32 83 129
31 83 126
34 83 124
33 82 129
33 80 129
33 79 125
32 81 129
33 78 127
31 79 128
31 77 127
32 78 126
32 78 128
32 80 126
31 78 124
32 82 129
33 79 128
10 40 53
32 49 112
28 61 136

CUNY Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

102
98
73
72
70
69
72
68
72

73
72
73
73
73
73
73
72

72
71

70
72
70

34
45
49

501
493
320
314
311
315
316
308
313

317
314
310
315
311
311
308
308

310
309

303
315
310

137
238
274

2,550
2,522
1,600
1,569
1,573
1,578
1,586
1,550
1,581

1,545
1,539
1,517
1,549
1,532
1,516
1,518
1,527

1,539
1,556

1,540
1,578
1,547

957

1,017
1,247
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Appendix B

2010-11 Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates — Number of Responses, by Question
Comprehensive Colleges

John Jay Medgar Evers NYCCT Staten Island Total Comprehensive Total CUNY

(Continued)
Q16. Agree or disagree:

* This college helped me meet my goals 48 121 227 97 493 2,537

+ | would choose to go to this college again 49 123 228 98 498 2,543

« | would choose my major again 49 122 227 97 495 2,514
My college has helped me develop:

« Analytical and problem-solving skills 49 122 228 98 497 2,549

+ Knowledge of a particular field/discipline 49 123 228 98 498 2,551

* Speaking skills 49 123 228 98 498 2,550

* Writing skills 49 123 228 98 498 2,552
Q17. Pursued additional education or training after

graduation 48 124 228 101 501 2,542

Q18. Attend classestraining full or part time 37 94 183 77 391 1,903
Q19. Degree pursued 33 91 181 78 383 1,885
Q20. Type of school in which enrolled 36 90 181 79 386 1,908
021. See Table 7 -- Technical Skills Assessment Exams
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Appendix B

2010-11 Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates — Number of Responses, by Question

All questions ask about status six months after graduation.

QOL. Participation in an apprenticeship training program
Q02. Employment status
Q03. Employed full or part time
Q04. Location of job
QO05. Type of organization of job
QO06. Environmental or green/clean technology industry
Q07. Began working at job
QO08. Occupation category of work
Q09. Annual salary
Q10. How helpful were the following campus placement
office services in assisting to obtain your job?
« Job Postings
* Job Referral
« On-campus recruitment
* Resume review/assistance
« Career Counseling
* Mock Interviews
« Workshops (e.g., interviewing skills, job search tips, etc.)
« Internships
* Preparation for career or technical certificate/licensure
testing
Q11. Educational requirements of job
Q12. How well did your CUNY education prepare you for
this job?
Q13. Opportunity for promotion
Q14. Satisfaction with job
Q15. Looked for a job related to program of study:
*No
* Yes, before graduation
* Yes, after graduation

Survey of 2010-11 Certificate and Associate Graduates

Community Colleges

BMCC Bronx Hostos KCC
N N N N
531 267 150 431
522 259 152 430
333 176 92 261
329 174 91 255
329 173 89 256
327 174 91 258
330 174 94 258
319 168 94 254
330 175 92 260
319 165 87 255
316 166 85 254
313 163 84 251
318 169 87 253
316 165 83 252
313 164 81 249
316 161 79 251
316 167 83 252
320 167 85 253
315 173 89 258
314 170 85 259
324 175 90 261
316 166 87 257
239 96 62 192
175 114 61 154
235 130 69 194
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LaGuardia
N

393
389
253
244
251
249
253
245
251

242
241
235
244
243
236
241
241

242
252

250
251
249

125
167
208

QCC
N

277
277
165
162
164
164
161
162
160

160
163
161
163
162
162
162
160

162
160

159
162
162

106
108
137

Total Community ~ Total CUNY

N

2,049
2,029
1,280
1,255
1,262
1,263
1,270
1,242
1,268

1,228
1,225
1,207
1,234
1,221
1,205
1,210
1,219

1,229
1,247

1,237
1,263
1,237

820
779
973

N

2,550
2,522
1,600
1,569
1,573
1,578
1,586
1,550
1,581

1,545
1,539
1,517
1,549
1,532
1,516
1,518
1,527

1,539
1,556

1,540
1,578
1,547

957
1,017
1,247
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Appendix B

2010-11 Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates — Number of Responses, by Question
Community Colleges

Bronx Hostos LaGuardia QCC Total Community ~ Total CUNY

(Continued)
Q16. Agree or disagree:

« This college helped me meet my goals 527 264 147 432 396 278 2,044 2,537

+ | would choose to go to this college again 524 265 150 434 396 276 2,045 2,543

« | would choose my major again 520 264 149 428 386 272 2,019 2,514
My college has helped me develop:

+ Analytical and problem-solving skills 530 266 151 433 393 279 2,052 2,549

+ Knowledge of a particular field/discipline 531 264 151 434 393 280 2,053 2,551

* Speaking skills 529 265 150 433 395 280 2,052 2,550

* Writing skills 532 267 150 433 392 280 2,054 2,552
Q17. Pursued additional education or training after

graduation 528 266 150 424 396 277 2,041 2,542

Q18. Attend classes/training full or part time 396 201 104 329 283 199 1,512 1,903
Q19. Degree pursued 394 200 102 322 282 202 1,502 1,885
Q20. Type of school in which enrolled 397 202 104 330 285 204 1,522 1,908
Q21. See Table 7 -- Technical Skills Assessment Exams
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The City University of New York

l Th? Cit}’ Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
University 555 West 57th Street, Suite 1240, New York, NY 10019
of 212-541-0372
A New York
Dear CUNY Graduate,

Recently you earned your certificate or associate degree from CUNY. We would like to learn
about your experiences subsequent to graduating even if you have since enrolled for another
degree at CUNY or elsewhere. By taking just a few minutes to fill out our Survey of Graduates,
you can provide important feedback about how well CUNY is meeting the needs of its students.

Please complete the questionnaire at your earliest convenience and mail it back in the enclosed
postage-paid return envelope. Participation in this study is voluntary, and I can assure you that
your responses will be held in strict confidence.

Your participation in the study is important to us. By completing the survey you can help
ensure that the study truly represents the experiences of CUNY graduates.

443d 431N30

Thank you very much for taking the time to share your opinions and experiences with us.
Sincerely;,

David Crook

University Dean for Institutional Research and Assessment

SURVEY OF GRAD UATES MARKING » Use a No. 2 pencil or blue or black ink pen only.
INSTRUCTIONS » Do not use pens with ink that soaks through the paper.
For each question, please mark one CORRECT MARK  INCORRECT MARKS ° Make solid marks that fill the circle completely.
answer only unless otherwise indicated ® DXO@® . Make nostray marks on this form.
Yy : » Do not tear or mutilate this form.

Six months after earning your certificate or associate degree, did you participate in an apprenticeship training program?

(An apprenticeship is a training program which provides paid on-the-job work experience along with classroom instruction. Training in skilled trades is given
under the guidance of experienced master journey workers. Examples might include occupations such as electrician, operating engineer, machinist, bricklayer,
carpenter, optical lens grinder, and refrigeration and A/C mechanic.)

O Yes, I worked in an apprenticeship training program six months after graduating.
O Idid not work as an apprentice six months following graduation.

@ Please indicate the choice below which best describes your employment status six months after receiving your CUNY degree (not including
apprenticeships).
(If you worked at more than one job, answer for the one involving the most hours.)

Employed in job directly related to the training I received in my program of study
Employed in job slightly related to my program of study

Employed in job not related to my program of study

Entered the military

Unemployed, but not seeking employment Please skip to Question 15
Unemployed and seeking employment

000000

MAKE NO MARKS IN THIS AREA
[@ elelelololololololololololololololololelolole SERIAL #



(3) Were you employed at this job full-time or part-time?

O Employed full-time (35 or more hours per week) O Employed part-time (less than 35 hours per week)
(4) Where was your job located?

O Bronx O Manhattan O  Staten Island O Nassau O Other
O Brooklyn O Queens O New Jersey O  Suffolk

@ In what type of organization did you work?
O A private business, company, or organization
O A public-sector oréanization (e.g., a government agency, public school, public hospital, etc.)
O A private non-profit organization (e.g., a church, parochial school, non-profit hospital, etc.)

O  Self-employed

|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
Was this job in an Environmental or Green/Clean Technology industry? |
(“Environmental,” “Green,” or “Clean” industries feature business practices that aim to preserve or restore the environment by maximizing renewable energy, |
energy efficiency, pollution prevention and clean-up, and by conserving natural resources.) :
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

O No O Yes
(T When did you first start working at this job?
O  Before enrolling at CUNY O While enrolled at CUNY O  After graduating from CUNY

Please select the occupation category below that most closely describes the kind of work you did.
If your general field of work is not listed, choose “Other.”

0

Office and Administrative Support (e.g., administrative assistant, legal/medical/executive secretary, receptionist, customer
service representative, teller, postal employee, ticket agent, billing)

O  Sales and Real Estate (e.g., salesperson, insurance or real estate agent, telemarketer)
O Food Preparation, Serving, and Hospitality (e.g., cook, caterer, restaurant server, bartender, hotel worker, food preparation)
O  Service & Personal Care Industries (e.g., funeral service staff, personal trainer, fitness trainer, hair stylist, childcare worker,
animal caretaker, tour/travel guide, concierge)
O Nursing (e.g., LPN, RN)
O Healthcare Industry (e.g., nursing assistant, EMT, paramedic, home health aide, physical therapist, occupational therapist, dental
hygienist, lab technician) w
O Business, Finance, & Management (e.g., tax preparer, bookkeeper, claims/insurance adjuster, event planner, fundraiser) i
O Transportation, Material Moving & Operative (e.g., subway worker, taxi/bus/truck driver, freight/stock mover, airfield operations o
specialist, machine operator, assembler, inspector) =
O Installation, Repair, & Building Maintenance (e.g., mechanic, installer, repair: electronics, home appliances, automotive, bus, é
truck, aircraft, custodian, groundskeeper)
O Construction & Trades (e.g., construction worker, road worker, plumber, carpenter, painter, brick mason, carpet installer)
O Computers & Information Technology (c.g., application developer, database administrator, communications & networking,
systems analyst, support technician)
O Protective Services (e.g., police officer, detective, fire fighter, fire inspector, corrections officer, security guard)
O  Arts, Design, & Media (e.g., artist, actor, dancer, musician, photographer, set & exhibit designer, audio/visual technician, graphic,
interior or multi-media designer)
O  Education (e.g., teacher assistant, paraprofessional, instructor, test grader)
O Community & Social Services (c.g., community outreach worker, probation officer, religious worker, community health worker)
O Legal Occupations (e.g., paralegal, legal assistant, court reporter, title examiner, legal support worker)
O  Architecture & Engineering (e.g., engineering technician, drafter, surveyor, computer aided design, mapping technician)
O Research - Life, Physical, & Social Science (e.g., research assistant, survey researcher, laboratory assistant)
O Other

(9) What was your annual salary from this job?

O  Less than $15,000 O  $25,000-$29,999 O  $40,000-$44,999 O  $55,000-$59,999
O  $15,000-$19,999 O  $30,000-$34,999 O  $45,000-$49,999 O  $60,000-$69,999
O  $20,000-$24,999 O  $35,000-$39,999 O  $50,000-$54,999 O  $70,000 or more

How helpful were each of the following services of the campus placement office in assisting you to obtain the job you held approximately six months
after graduating?
(Please indicate a response for each service. If you did not use the service or it was not available at your college, please mark the last column.)

Very Somewhat NotVery NotAtAll Not
Helpful Helpful Helpful Helpful Applicable

Job postings

Job referral

On-campus recruitment

Resume review/assistance

Career counseling

Mock interviews

Workshops (e.g. interviewing skills, job search tips, etc.)
Internship

Preparation for career or technical certificate/licensure testing

000000000
000000000
000000000
000000000
000000000



o

o

00000

(@)
(@)
(@)
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o

o

(@)
(@)
(@)
(@)
(@)

8

000000

@ Which one of the following best characterizes the educational requirements of this job?

Certificate in specific program or major
Certificate, no specific program or major
Associate degree in specific program or major
Associate degree, no specific program or major
Baccalaureate degree in specific program or major
Baccalaureate degree, no specific program or major
No degree or certificate was required

0000000

@ How well did your CUNY education prepare you for this job?

Very well O Well O Adequately O Poorly O Very poorly

@ How much opportunity for promotion did you have in this job?

A great deal O Some O Not too much O None

Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

No
Yes, prior to graduation } Mark both if applicable

Yes, after graduation

Strongly
Agree

This college helped me meet the goals I sought to achieve.

If T were choosing a college again, I would choose this college.

If I were choosing a major again, I would choose the program from which I graduated.
This college helped me to develop:

* Analytical and problem-solving skills/ability to think critically

* Knowledge of a particular field/discipline

* Ability to communicate well orally

¢ Ability to write clearly and effectively

No  (If No, please answer Question 21 next.) O Yes

Were you enrolled in this course of study full-time or part-time?

Enrolled full-time O Enrolled part-time

What degree were you pursuing?

Enrolled in a non-degree program O  Doctoral Degree (PhD, EdD, etc.)
Certificate O  Professional — Dental

Associate O  Professional — Medical
Baccalaureate O Professional — Law

Master’s (MSW, MBA, MA, MS, etc.) O Other

n what type of school were you enrolled for this education or training?

A college of the State University of New York (SUNY)
A college of the City University of New York (CUNY)
A private college or university in New York City

A private college or university in New York State

A college or university outside of New York State

A technical, trade, or other special school

(Questions continue on the next page.)

0000 000

Overall, how satisfied were you with the job you held six months after earning your CUNY certificate or associate’s degree?

Agree

0000 000

@ Whether or not you were employed six months after graduating did you look for a job that was related to your program of study?

Disagree

0000 000

Based on your experiences at the CUNY college from which you graduated, please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the following

statements.
Strongly
Disagree

0000 000

@ Approximately six months after completing your program of study did you pursue an educational program such as another degree, on-the-job
training, or classes?




@ In the boxes below please bubble in up to five codes of any assessment, certification or licensure exams (not CUNY Basic Skills) related to your

program of study, that you took within six months after earning your degree. Please refer to the table below for exam codes.
If you do not find a particular exam, please write in the name next to “Other” and indicate the result (Pass or Did Not Pass).

The example below shows marking the code for the “108-MS Certified Systems Engineer (MCSE)” exam and indicating a passing score.

Example: Exam Exam Exam Exam Exam
Code Code Code Code Code
Exam
Code
OO ODOD ODOD OOD ODOD
[ JO) OO® OO® OO® OO® OO®
[ JDIED) OO® OO® OO® OO® OO®
OO® @O® @®O® @O® @O® @@®O®
OO® ®®® ®®® ®®® ®®® ®®®
[©)e3]e) ®O®® ®O®® ®O®® ®O®® ®O®®
®®® DODOD DODOD DODOD DODOD DODOD
®O®®
DODOD ©JOI©) ©JOI©) ©JOI©) (©JOI©) OO®
@@
OO® O  DPass O  DPass O  DPass O  Pass O  Pass
@ Dass O Did Not Pass O Did Not Pass O Did Not Pass O Did Not Pass O Did Not Pass
O Did Not Pass

O Other O DPass O Did Not Pass

Technical Skills Assessment, Certification or Licensure Exam Codes

Field & Exam Code Field & Exam Code Field & Exam Code
Business and Finance Healthcare Professions Healthcare Professions (cont'd)
Tax Preparation 101 American Society of Alternative Therapists (ASAT) 118 Registered Health Information Technician (RHIT) 148

Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation (CPR) 119 Registered Medical Assistant (RMA) 149
Computing Critical Care Certificate 120 Respiratory Therapist (CRTT, CRT, RRT) 150
Cisco Certified Internetwork Expert (CCIE) 102 Dental Hygiene (NBDHE, NERB, or state) 121 Surgical Technology Certificate 151
Cisco Certified Network Associate (CCNA) 103 Dental Technician, Certified (CDT) 122 Veterinary Technician 152
CompTIA Certificate 104 Dietetic Technician, Registered (DTR) 123
MS Certified Application Developer 105 EKG Interpretation 124 Legal & Protective Services
MS Certified Desktop Support Tech (MCDST) 106 EKG Technician Certificate 125 FDNY Exams 153
MS Certified Professional (MCP) 107 EMT/Paramedic Certification 126 Fire Safety Director Test 154
MS Certified Systems Engineer (MCSE) 108 Home Health Aide Certificate (HHA) 127 NYC Police Department Exam (NYPD) 155
MS Office User Specialist (MOUS) 109 Life Support, Advanced Cardiac (ACLS) 128 NYS Dept of Correctional Services Exams 156
MS Windows Server Certificate 110 Life Support, Pediatric Advanced (PALS) 129 NYS Police (NYSP) Trooper Exam 157

Life Support, Basic (BLS, BCLS) 130 NYS Security License 158
Community & Social Services MRI Certificate 131 Paralegal Certificate 159
Child Abuse Certificate 111 Mammography Certificate 132 SUNY University Officer Exam 160
School Violence Prevention & Intervention 112 Massage Therapy, NYS License 133

NCLEX - Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) 134 Sales - Insurance, Real Estate & Securities
Education, Training & Library NCLEX - Registered Nurse (RN) 135 Life and Health Insurance 163
Assessment of Teaching Assistant Skills (ATAS) 113 Nursing Assistant/Patient Care Assistant 136 National Assoc Securities Dealers (NASD Series 6,
Assessment of Teaching Skills (ATS-W) 114 Nuclear Medicine Technology 137 7, 63, etc.) 164
Content Specialty Test (CST) 115 Occupational Therapy Assistant (OTA) 138 NYS Insurance License 165
Liberal Arts and Sciences Test (LAST) 116 Occupational Therapist (OT) 139 Real Estate License 166

Ophthalmology Exam (NYS, National, etc.) 140
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports & Media Opticianry Exam 141 Office & Administrative Support
Certified Technology Specialist (CTS) 117 Contact Lens Examiner (NCLE) 142 Clerical Associate Exam 167

Pharmacy Technician Certification 143 Eligibility Specialist Exam 168
Food Preparation & Serving Phlebotomy Certificate 144 Medical Billing Exam 169
Food Handler Certificate 161 Physical Therapist Assistant (PTA) 145 Notary Public Exam 170
Food Protection Certificate 162 Physical Therapist (PT) 146

Radiologic Technologist or Technician (ARRT, ASRT) 147 Installation, Maintenance & Repair

EPA Technician Certification (Section 608,
Type 11, Type 111, etc.) 171

Thank you for your participation.

Please return your completed survey as soon as possible using the enclosed envelope (no postage needed).
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